

**Order below Exh. 01 in S.C.C.No. 67/2020**  
**(CNR No. MHRT080005142020)**

In the present case, the prosecution has examined seven witnesses. The case is pending since 2020. Despite several opportunities, the prosecution has not examined any other witness.

**02.** The prosecution has not taken steps to secure presence of other witnesses. In this view of the matter, no purpose would be served by keeping the case pending. Hence, evidence of prosecution is hereby closed.

Date : 06/05/2025

**(Shruti H. Patil)**  
J.M.F.C. Devrukh

- : C E R T I F I C A T E : -

I affirm that the contents of this Pdf file are same words as per original file.

Name of Stenographer	:-	S. A. Bhale
Court Name	:-	The Court of Judicial Magistrate F.C., Devrukh
Date	:-	06/05/2025
order signed by PO.on	:-	06/05/2025
order uploaded on	:-	06/05/2025