

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE F.C. DEORUKH
AT : DEORUKH

Reg.Cri.Case No. 67/2020

Exh. No. 55

CNR No. MHRT080005142020

ADDITIONAL CHARGE

I, **Rohini R. Kulkarni, Judicial Magistrate F.C.,Deorukh** hereby charge you:-

Accused - Ravindra Rajaram Kotkar,
Age - 35 years, Occu.- Labour ,
R/o. Morde, Gavaliwadi,
Tal. Sangmeshwar, Dist. Ratnagiri.

as follows :-

That on 19/08/2020 at about 08:30 pm in front of house of informant at village Morde, Gavaliwadi, Tal. Sangmeshwar, Dist. Ratnagiri, you accused intentionally insulted the informant namely, Anita Shantaram Kotkar knowing or having reason to believe that it may cause him to break public peace or to commit any other offence and thereby you have committed an offence punishable under Section 504 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried on the said charge.

Date :- 08/07/2025
Deorukh :

(Rohini R. Kulkarni)
J.M.F.C.,Deorukh

CERTIFICATE

The said charge is read over and explained to the accused in his vernacular.

Date :- 08/07/2025
Deorukh :

(Rohini R. Kulkarni)
J.M.F.C.,Deorukh

- : C E R T I F I C A T E : -

I affirm that the contents of this Pdf file are same words as per original file.

Name of Stenographer	:-	S. A. Bhale
Court Name	:-	The Court of Judicial Magistrate F.C., Deorukh
Date	:-	08.07.2025
Charge signed by PO.on	:-	08.07.2025
Charge uploaded on	:-	08.07.2025